502797242 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM T. STONER JR.	05/06/2014
TERRY L. LAUTZENHEISER	05/06/2014
STEVE O. MORK	05/06/2014
SEAN T. EURICH	05/05/2014
MATTHEW J. NORCONK	05/06/2014
GREGORY K. EVANS	05/06/2014
MICHAEL LOZANO	05/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST
City:	ADA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD IN RE: ALTICOR I

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N. W. STE 900
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018716.158939 (WPD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM P. DANI
SIGNATURE:	/William P. Dani/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

502797242 PATENT REEL: 032831 FRAME: 0379

Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032831 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

William T. Stoner, Jr., residing at 6666 Rix Street SE, Ada, MI 49301; Terry L. Lautzenheiser, residing at 12429 Leonard, Nunica, MI 49448; Steve O. Mork, residing at 11755 Two Mile Road, Lowell, MI 49331; Sean T. Eurich, residing at 4364 Meadow Ln, Holland, MI 49423; Matthew J. Norconk, residing at 2011 Bridgeport Dr. NE, Apt. 300, Grand Rapids, MI 49505; Gregory K. Evans, residing at 10352 76th Street SE, Alto, MI 49302; and Michael Lozano, residing at 4242 N. Sheridan Road, Apt. 110, Chicago, IL 60613 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in AIR TREATMENT SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:

_ <u>X</u>	executed	l on even date	herewith.		
*************	filed on	***************************************		as Application No.	

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Lis Men	William Stone /h	5/4/2014
	William T. Stoner, Jr.	
Ele J Marse	1945 -	5/6/24
	Perry L. Lautzehholser	
La J. More	stave O. mork	5/6/2014
\$	Steve O. Mork	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032831 FRAME: 0381

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Li J. Moren	de Al	5/5/14
	Sean T. Eurich	
<u> 2</u>	Matthew J. Norconk	09/06/14
Chi J Ame	Gregory K. Evans	46/2014
	Michael Lozano	***************************************

10608719-1

Witness:	inventor:	Date:
	Sean T. Eurich	· ·
	Matthew J. Norconk	
	Gregory K. Evans	
- July 1/2	Michael Logano	<u> </u>

10608719-1